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275
SUPPLEMENT TO THIS ISSUE
THE DOCUMENTS detailed hereunder have been issued and are published as a Supplement to this issue of the Trinidad and Tobago
Gazette:
Legal Supplement Part B—

The Securities (Collective Investment Schemes) Bye-Laws, 2023—(Legal Notice No. 71 of 2023).

The Trinidad and Tobago Housing Development Corporation (Vesting) (Amendment to the First Schedule) Order—
(Legal Notice No. 72 of 2023).

276

APPOINTMENT TO ACT AS A PUISNE JUDGE OF (FAMILY COURT), JUDICIARY

IT IS HEREBY NOTIFIED for general information that, under the provisions of subsection 2(d)(i) of section 104 of the Constitution of the
Republic of Trinidad and Tobago, that Her Excellency the President, acting in accordance with the advice of the Judicial and Legal
Service Commission has appointed Mrs. JOSEFINA BAPTISTE MOHAMMED to act in the office of Puisne Judge (Family Court)
Judiciary for a period of three (3) months from the 1st March, 2023 to 31st May, 2023.

C. JACKMAN-WALDRON
Secretary to Her Excellency
28th February, 2023. the President

277
PROMOTIONS TO SQUADRON LEADER IN THE TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO DEFENCE FORCE (AIR GUARD)
IN ACCORDANCE with the provisions of Section 13 of the Defence Act, Chap. 14:01 of the Laws of Trinidad and Tobago, it is notified for

general information that Her Excellency the President has promoted the undermentioned officers in the Trinidad and Tobago Defence
Force (Air Guard) to the rank of Squadron Leader with effect from the dates listed against their names:

Promotions
Number Name Effective Date of Appointment
30053 ... Flight Lieutenant ADANNA Mc LEAN (F) 23rd February, 2022
30054 ... Flight Lieutenant NICOLA PANDAY (F) 23rd February, 2022
30032 ... Flight Lieutenant TREVOR SIEWLAL 25th March, 2022

G. JOSEPH
Acting Permanent Secretary
24th February, 2023. Ministry of National Security
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MINISTRY OF PUBLIC AMINISTRATION

CONFIRMATION OF APPOINTMENTS

IN ACCORDANCE with Circular Memorandum P: 39/19 Vol. IV Temp. I dated 25th August, 2006, the following arrangements are
published for general information:

Confirmations
Name Rank of Officer Date Confirmed
Mr. Erard Daniel .. | ClerkI ... | 1st August, 2018
Ms. Ruqaiyah Abdul-Hakeem ... ... | ClerkI do.
Mr. Ronald Rampersad ... | ClerkI do.
Ms. Sherry Ann Smith-Simmons ... | Director, Human Resources ... | 30th April, 2019
Ms. Lily Bethelmy ... | Human Resource Officer I ... | 24th December, 2019

279
ELECTIONS AND BOUNDARIES COMMISSION

NOTICE REQUIRED UNDER ELECTION RULE 23(5) OF THE REPRESENTATION OF THE PEOPLE ACT

IT 1s NOTIFIED for public information, that the symbol reproduced below has been assigned by the Elections and Boundaries
Commission, as the official party symbol of the National Democratic Congress (N.D.C).

H. HOLDER
for Chief Election Officer
Elections and Boundaries Commission

280

NOTIFICATION OF THE APPROVAL OF A BONDED AREA
(Customs Act, Chap. 78:01)

IN EXERCISE of the powers conferred upon the Comptroller of Customs and Excise under the Customs Act, Chapter 78:01,
I, Yasmin Harris, Acting Comptroller of Customs and Excise, acting under the provisions of Regulations 193 of the said Act, do hereby
approve the place specified in the schedule hereto to be a Bonded Area for the storage of imported coil nails by Messrs. Mun-Chin
Enterprises Limited for the manufacture of wooden pallets for home consumption or export.

SCHEDULE

A flattop concrete structure of cement blocks located on the north-western corner enclosed within the factory measuring
21.2 metres in width by 42.4 metres in length with walls made of concrete blocks and galvanizeed sheeting and a roof made of
galvanised sheeting and steel; of Mun-Chin Enterprises Limited located at 37-39 Boucaud Trace, Penal Rock Road, Penal.
The said concrete structure measuring 3.35 metres in width by 7.21 metres in length by 2.5 metres in height with a sliding
door measuring 1.60 metres in width by 2.13 metres in length for entry/exit and a floor space comprising of 24.15 square
metres.

The area is bounded on the east by an open space within the factory, on the west by the western wall of the factory, on the
north by the northern wall of the factory and on the south by an office.

Y. HARRIS
3rd March, 2023 Acting Comptroller of Customs and Excise
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OFFICE OF THE PRIME MINISTER

CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES TOBAGO

P.O. Box 199, Orange Hill Road, Lower Scarborough, Tobago
TelephoneNo. 639 2652/7  FaxNo. 639 2505  Email opm-casti@gouv.tt

LIST OF PAYEES OF UNCASHED CHEQUES

ACCOUNTING UNIT: 40

HEAD 16: CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES TOBAGO

FINANCIAL YEAR 2021 - 2022

The Ministry wishes to advise all payees that all uncashed cheques issued during the period 01
October 2021 to 30™ September 2022, would become void on 31 March 2023.

Persons whose name appear on the list below but have already encashed their cheques can

disregard this notice.

Cheque Date

25.02.2022
25.02.2022
26.04.2022
10.06.2022
01.07.2022
19.07.2022
30.08.2022
OL 9 2022
07.09.2022
07.09.2022
07.09.2022
07.09.2022
14.09.2022
21.09.2022

Cheque #

00104184
00104185
00104695
00105014
00105196
00105276
00105692
00105720
00105721
00105722
00105723
00105724
00105788
00105912

Payee

MELORA THOMAS

MELORA THOMAS

TSTT

TRINIDAD EXPRESS NEWSPAPER
CARIBBEAN LIFTS LIMITED

BUMBER TO BUMBER TYRE SERVICES
ETHEIOPIAN ORHODOX TEWAHEDO CHURCH
CARIBBEAN AIRLINES LIMITED
CARIBBEAN AIRLINES LIMITED
CARIBBEAN AIRLINES LIMITED
CARIBBEAN AIRLINES LIMITED
CARIBBEAN AIRLINES LIMITED
CAROLYN DE COTEAU

CARIBBEAN AIRLINES LIMITED
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281—Continued

LisT OoF PAYEES OF UNCASHED CHEQUES OF CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES T0BAGO—Continued

21.09.2022
21.09.2022
21.09.2022
26.09.2022
26.09.2022
26.09.2022
26.09.2022
27.09.2022
28.09.2022
28.09.2022
28.09.2022
29.09.2022
29.09.2022
30.09.2022
30.09.2022
30.09.2022
30.09.2022
30.09.2022
30.09.2022
30.09.2022
30.09.2022
30.09.2022
30.09.2022
30.09.2022
30.09.2022
30.09.2022
30.09.2022
30.09.2022
30.09.2022
30.09.2022
30.09.2022

00105913
00105914
00105934
00106019
00106020
00106021
00106022
00106043
00106062
00106063
00106064
00106096
00106116
00106218
00106219
00106222
00106242
01061230
00106251
001062353
00106256
00106162
00106164
00106171
00106183
00106185
00106191
00106197
00106138
00106154
00106179

CARIBBEAN AIRLINES LIMITED
CARIBBEAN AIRLINES LIMITED

MASSY MACHINERY LTD

CARIBBEAN AIRLINES LIMITED
CARIBBEAN AIRLINES LIMITED
CARIBBEAN AIRLINES LIMITED
CARIBBEAN AIRLINES LIMITED

THE ROXBOROUGH FOLK PERFORMERS
AMARANTH BUSINESS SOLUTIONS LTD
AMARANTH BUSINESS SOLUTIONS LTD
AMARANTH BUSINESS SOLUTIONS LTD
ERIC SOLIS MARKETING LTD
AMARANTH BUSINESS SOLUTIONS LTD
SIGHN'S TYRE & HARDWARE SUPPLIES
SINGH'S TYRE & HARDWARE SUPPLIES
BOOODOO ENTERPRISES L'TD TOBAGO
PARADISE STORE

SERVICE PRO

BOODOO'S ENTERPRISES LTD TOBAGO
PARADISE STORE

PARADISE STORE

ALISON MORRISON

L'ECLIPSE LTD

GUY'S EXQUISITE CATERING SERVICE
SERVICE PRO

PAXGENESIS LTD

CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF INLAND REVENUE
PC SYSTEMS LIMITED

DASS ENTERPRISES

EDUCATORS' STATIONERY AND BOOK STORE
CARIBBEAN LIFTS LIMITED
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NOTICE

VOIDING OF UNPRESENTED CHEQUES ISSUED BY THE
TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO POLICE SERVICE DIVISION
FOR THE YEAR OCTOBER 2021 - SEPTEMBER 2022.

The Commissioner of Police notifies the following Payees that Cheques were issued to them which to date

have not yet been presented for encashment.

These Cheques will become VOID after March 3 1st, 2023 therefore all Payees are requested to have these

Cheques encashed before this date.

NB: Kindly ignore this NOTICE if Cheques were encashed after December 31st, 2022.

ACCOUNTING UNIT : 8 POLICE (E)

HEAD 64: TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO POLICE SERVICE

LIST OF UNPRESENTED CHEQUES FOR THE YEAR OCTOBER 2021 - SEPTEMBER 2022

PAYEE NAME
2J'S FOOD FLAVORED

2J'S FOOD FLAVORED

2J'S FOOD FLAVORED

2J'S FOOD FLAVORED

A.A. LAQUIS (TRINIDAD) LTD

ADANA THOMAS-BALLANTINE

ADRIAN MORRISON

AFIBA WILSON

AGRICULTURAL DEVELOPMENT BANK
AGRICULTURAL DEVELOPMENT BANK OF T'DAD & T'GO
ALDWIN AGARD

ALDWIN AGARD

ALICIA GRAYSON

ALLAN FORGENIE

ALLISON GORDON-POLLARD

ALLISTER RODNEY

AMEERA F KHAN

ANASTASIA FERGUSSON

PAYEE NAME
MARLON HYDE

MASHA ALLEYNE

MASSY MOTORS

MASSY MOTORS LIMITED
MASSY MOTORS LTD.
MATHEW GEORGE
MAUREEN PERSAD
MAXWELL JOB

MELISSA SAMPSON

MESFIN FORDE

MICHAEL BLACHE

MICHAEL MOSES

MIKHAIL WILLIAMS
MILLENNIUM INS BROKERS LTD
MINTRA RAMSUCHIT GOOKOOL
MORIBA HOLDER

MORIBA HOLDER
MYRNELLE AHYOUNG
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VOIDING OF UNPRESENTED CHEQUES ISSUED BY THE TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO POLICE SERVICE DIVISION
FOR THE YEAR OCTOBER, 2021-SEPTEMBER, 2022—Continued

PAYEE NAME PAYEE NAME

ANDERSON MC KAIN JR NADIA GOUR

ANDY CUNNINGHAM NADIR GOUR

ANDY PETIT NARVIN BABOOLAL

ANIL RAMNANAN NAT SEC SPORTS & CULT CLUB
ANNALISE CUMMINGS NAT SEC SPORTS & CULT CLUB
ANTHONY BAPTISTE NAT SEC SPORTS & CULT CLUB
ANTHONY BAPTISTE NAT SEC SPORTS & CULT CLUB
ANTHONY JOSEPH NAT SEC SPORTS & CULT CLUB
ANTHONY WIGHT NAT SEC SPORTS & CULT CLUB
ANTONIO RYAN NAT SEC SPORTS & CULT CLUB
ANUSHKA PHILLIP NAT SEC SPORTS & CULT CLUB
ASHNELL JOBE NAT SEC SPORTS & CULT CLUB
ASHTON SINGH NAT SEC SPORTS & CULT CLUB
ASIFF MOHAMED NAT SEC SPORTS & CULT CLUB
ATIBA THOMAS NAT SEC SPORTS & CULT CLUB
AVANEL BRATHWAITE NATHALIA SARGEANT
BELGRAVE AND WINTER IMPORTS LIMITED NATHALIE JOHN

BENJAMIN BEST

NATIONAL INFORMATION & COMM. TECH.CO. LTC

BRYDEN PI LIMITED NICHOLAS CARUTH
CANDICE RAMSARAN NICOLE PUSTAM
CARIBBEAN AIRLINES NIGEL ALDER
CARIBBEAN AIRLINES NIGEL JEROME
CARIBBEAN AIRLINES NISHAN SAMLALSINGH
CARIBBEAN AIRLINES OBED JOHNSON
CARIBBEAN AIRLINES OBED JOHNSON
CARIBBEAN AIRLINES ODETTE LEWIS
CARIBBEAN AIRLINES PAUL THOM
CARIBBEAN AIRLINES LTD PAUL-DANIEL NAHOUS
CARIBBEAN AIRLINES LTD PRECIOUS WALDRON
CARIBBEAN AIRLINES LTD PRINTING WORKS
CARIBBEAN ENTERTAINMENT TECHNOLOGIES LTD. PSI SERVICES LTD
CARLISTRA INGRID GRODEN QUADCOPTERTT LTD
CAROL WILLIAMS MITCHELL RABINDRANATH SEEJATTAN
CENTRAL MEDICAL & INDUSTRIAL SUPPLIES CO. LTD. RAFAEL BAHADUR
CHAIRMAN BOARD OF INLAND REVENUE RAMDIAL DONALD

CHAKA MC DOWELL RAMESAR KALLAP
CHAKRASEKHAR RAMCHARAN RAMPERSAD TENT RENTAL LTD
CHARMAINE LACKHAI RASHEED RAJBALLY
CHRISTINE DEOWAH RAYMOND HOWARD
CHRISTOPHER PAPONETTE REANNE WILSON

CHRISTOPHER PAPONETTE

RHONA ARCHER-HENRY
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282—Continued

VoOIDING OF UNPRESENTED CHEQUES ISSUED BY THE TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO POLICE SERVICE DIVISION
FOR THE YEAR OCTOBER, 2021-SEPTEMBER, 2022—Continued

PAYEE NAME
CLARENDA MEDINA
CLINT MARIN
COMPTROLLER OF ACCOUNTS
CORBIN COOPER
CORNELIUS WOODS
CROWN POINT BEACH HOTEL LIMITED
CURLAND BURTON
CURTIS JULIEN

CURTIS SIMMONS
DAMIEN DIAMOND
DARRYL PHAGOO

DARWIN LIVERPOOL
DAVID ALEXANDER
DAVID WILLIAMS
DAVINDRA HARRYSINGH
DENLEE REID

DEORAJ HARRIPERSAD
DERRON HERNANDEZ
DERSEAN WASHINGTON
DERYCK WALKER
DERYCK WALKER
DESMOND RICHARDSON
DEVON BASANT
DEXTER ARCHIE

DHARAM RAMCHUN
DOUBLE X WORKSHOP LTD

DR. JOSEPH HUSSAIN

DR. NATALIE RAMJATTAN

DR. VANESSA HARRY

DUNCAN WRECKING SERVICE
EARL HERBERT

EARLE HERCULES

ELLIOTT CHARLES

ELSHADDAI'S COACH & TAXI SERVICE
EQUIPMEDICS COMPANY LIMITED
ERROL GRAHAM

FEROZ KHAN'S AUTO GARAGE

FIRST DIVISION OFFICER'S MESS
FRANKLYN MC DONALD

GAIL CHARLES

GARFIELD COX

PAYEE NAME

RICARDO FIGARO

RICHARD GRANT

RICHARD MAHABIR

RICOY ZEPHYRINE

ROMEL MORALES

ROSETTA MORRISON

RUDOLPH ROBERTS

RUDRANATH SEECHARAN

RUTHELLA GEORGE

SASH BABALL

SEAN HARRY

SEAN TIMOTHY

SEEMUNGAL RAMPERSAD

SHAKA DAVID TRIM

SHAKA DAVID TRIM

SHAKA TRIM

SHAKAR MAHASE

SHAMAR MYLAN-BOSTIC

SHANE MAHABIR

SHARAZ MOHAN

SHIRLON BURRIS

SHIVA ISSAC SOOKDEO

SIMEON DANIEL

SOLOMON YUFE & CO. LTD.

SPECIAL RESERVE POLICE SPORT CLUB
SPECIAL RESERVE POLICE SPORTS CLUB
SPECIAL RESERVE POLICE SPORTS CLUB
SPECIAL RESERVE POLICE SPORTS CLUB
SPECIAL RESERVE POLICE SPORTS CLUB
SPECIAL RESERVE POLICE SPORTS CLUB
SPECIAL RESERVE POLICE SPORTS CLUB
SPECIAL RESERVE POLICE SPORTS CLUB
SPECIAL RESERVE POLICE SPORTS CLUB
SPECIAL RESERVE POLICE SPORTS CLUB
SPECIAL RESERVE POLICE SPORTS CLUB
SPECIAL RESERVE POLICE SPORTS CLUB
SPECIAL RESERVE POLICE SPORTS CLUB
SPECIAL RESERVE POLICE SPORTS CLUB
SPECIAL RESERVE POLICE SPORTS CLUB
SPECIAL RESERVE POLICE SPORTS CLUB
SPECIAL RESERVE POLICE SPORTS CLUB
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282—Continued

VoIDING OF UNPRESENTED CHEQUES ISSUED BY THE TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO POLICE SERVICE DIVISION
FOR THE YEAR OCTOBER, 2021-SEPTEMBER, 2022—Continued

PAYEE NAME

GARY BOODRAM

GARY BOODRAM

GARY BOODRAM

GILLIAN'S GUEST HOUSE
GINELLE GORDON-HARRIS
GLENCO MARKETING CO LTD
GRACE BAPTISTE JOHN GUEST HOUSE
GREAT CENTER TRADING LTD
HAINSLEY MODESTE

HAROLD THOMAS
HARRICHARAN KASSIE
HARRILAL JAIKARAN
HARRILAL NARINE
HARRIPERSAD RAMNARINE
HAYDEN JONES

HAYNES EASTMAN
INDRAJEET DOOKRAN

IRWIN ALEXANDER

JACOZ DISTRIBUTION ENTERPRISES LTD.

JADE JOSEPH
JADOONANAN PEACK
JANELLE MORRIS
JASON JOHN

JASON LORI

JASON LOUBON
JASON LOUBON
JEFFREY LEWIS
JENNY CONSTANTINE
JEREMY DASS

JEREMY DASS
JERRELL PIERRE
JIBRAAN ALI

JINPENG ZHANG
JO-ANNE JAGGASSAR-ELIGON
JOSEPH CHANDOOL
JOSEPH CHANDOOL
JUNIOR NISBETT

JUS' BLISS CATERING SERVICES
KEN RAMLAL
KENNETH MOHAMMED
KERRY ALI

KERWIN JACK

PAYEE NAME

SPECIAL RESERVE POLICE SPORTS CLUB
SPECIAL RESERVE POLICE SPORTS CLUB
SPECIAL RESERVE POLICE SPORTS CLUB
SPECIAL RESERVE POLICE SPORTS CLUB
SPECIAL RESERVE POLICE SPORTS CLUB
SPECIAL RESERVE POLICE SPORTS CLUB
SPECIAL RESERVE POLICE SPORTS CLUB
SPECIAL RESERVE POLICE SPORTS CLUB
SPECIAL RESERVE POLICE SPORTS CLUB
SPECIAL RESERVE POLICE SPORTS CLUB
SPECIAL RESERVE POLICE SPORTS CLUB
SPECIAL RESERVE POLICE SPORTS CLUB
SPECIAL RESERVE POLICE SPORTS CLUB
SPECIAL RESERVE POLICE SPORTS CLUB
SPECIAL RESERVE POLICE SPORTS CLUB
SPECIAL RESERVE POLICE SPORTS CLUB
SPECIAL RESERVE POLICE SPORTS CLUB
SPECIAL RESERVE POLICE SPORTS CLUB
SPECIAL RESERVE POLICE SPORTS CLUB
SPECIAL RESERVE POLICE SPORTS CLUB
SPECIAL RESERVE POLICE SPORTS CLUB
SPECIAL RESERVE POLICE SPORTS CLUB
SPECIAL RESERVE POLICE SPORTS CLUB
SPECIAL RESERVE POLICE SPORTS CLUB
SPECIAL RESERVE POLICE SPORTS CLUB
SPECIAL RESERVE POLICE SPORTS CLUB
SPECIAL RESERVE POLICE SPORTS CLUB
SPECIAL RESERVE POLICE SPORTS CLUB
SPECIAL RESERVE POLICE SPORTS CLUB
SPECIAL RESERVE POLICE SPORTS CLUB
SPECIAL RESERVE POLICE SPORTS CLUB
SPECIAL RESERVE POLICE SPORTS CLUB
SPECIAL RESERVE POLICE SPORTS CLUB
STANDARD DISTRIBUTORS LTD

STEFANO GALE

STEFON ROCHFORD

SURENDRA SINGH

SYLVIA LINDSAY

TERRILL FIGARO

THE BUSINESS SUPPLY GROUP LIMITED
THE UNIVERSITY OF THE WEST INDIES
THE UNIVERSITY OF THE WEST INDIES
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282—Continued

VOIDING OF UNPRESENTED CHEQUES ISSUED BY THE TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO POLICE SERVICE DIVISION
FOR THE YEAR OCTOBER, 2021-SEPTEMBER, 2022—Continued

PAYEE NAME
KESHAN BABWAH

KESTON CIELTO

KEVIN FLEMMING-STRACHAN

KEVIN NANCOO

KINO CUDJOE

KISSOON BADLOO
KOOLANJAN DEONARINE
KRYSTYNN ALI

KWAME SIMMIONS
LATISHA MANSWELL
LAURENCE PAUL

LEAH MITCHELL-SAMUEL
LENNOX DENNIS PIERRE
LINCOLN DALY

LINCOLN DALY

LINCOLN DALY

LINDON ARMSTRONG
LISA GHANY

LUCHERIA VELOX

MARC MOHAMMED
MARCUS BAPTISTE
MARCUS PIERRE

MARIO ALI

MARIO MC LEOD

ACCOUNTING UNIT : 8 POLICE (E)
HEAD 20: PENSIONS AND GRATUITIES

PAYEE NAME
THERESA LIVERPOOL-LEZAMA

TOYOTA TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO LIMITED

TRICIA GOMEZ-CYRUS

TRICIA GOPICHARAN

TRIN-CITY CHROME LIMITED

TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO POSTAL CORPORATION
TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO POSTAL CORPORATION
TRINIDAD SYSTEMS LIMITED

TROPICAL POWER LIMITED

T'SHURA CHURAMAN-HAJAREE

TYANNA GOMEZ

URBAN DEVEL. CORP. OF T'DAD AND T'GO LTD.
URBAN DEVEL. CORP. OF T'DAD AND T'GO LTD.
VALUE OPTICAL LIMITED

VANESSA GOPAUL

VANESSA GOPAUL

VEENA SURAJ

VEENA SURAJ

VERNON MOHAMMED

VICTORY HEIGHTS BIBLE CAMP

WINSTON CODRINGTON

WINSTON THOMAS

WYCLIFF SCOTT

LIST OF UNPRESENTED CHEQUES FOR THE YEAR OCTOBER 2021 - SEPTEMBER 2022

PAYEE NAME
ANSLEY GARRICK

ANSLEY GARRICK
ANSLEY GARRICK
ANSLEY GARRICK
ANTHONY BUCCHAN
ANTHONY BUCCHAN
ANTHONY BUCCHAN
ANTHONY BUCCHAN

PAYEE NAME
EARNEST LARA

EARNEST LARA

EARNEST LARA

ERNIE MILLET

ERNIE MILLET

ERNIE MILLET

ERNIE MILLET

ISAIAH ANTHONY JOSEPHUS LENDOR
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VoIDING OF UNPRESENTED CHEQUES ISSUED BY THE TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO POLICE SERVICE DIVISION
FOR THE YEAR OCTOBER, 2021-SEPTEMBER, 2022—Continued

PAYEE NAME
ANTHONY BUCCHAN

ANTHONY BUCCHAN
ANTHONY BUCCHAN
ANTHONY BUCCHAN
ANTHONY BUCCHAN
ANTHONY BUCCHAN

ANTHONY BUCCHAN
BILLY BASDEO

CHARLES ATTALE

DARLENE HENRY-JOHN
DESMOND HERNANDEZ
DRIDGENATH SOOKRAJ
DRIDGENATH SOOKRAJ
DRIDGENATH SOOKRAJ
DRIDGENATH SOOKRAJ
DRIDGENATH SOOKRAJ
DRIDGENATH SOOKRAJ

PAYEE NAME
JOEL AARON

JORDAN RENAZ LENDOR
JOSEPH PRECILLA

KEITH MOORE

KEITH TIMOTHY
KENNETH DUNCAN
KENNETH HARRY
KENNETH THOMPSON

LEROY SAMBURY
MICHAEL NOEL

O'NEIL EDWARDS
RALPH JOSEPH
RONALD JONES
RUSSELL SIMON
TERRENCE WILLIAMS
WENDY-ANN MORTON
WENDY-ANN MORTON

283

LOSS OF MARITIME LIFE (CARIBBEAN) LIMITED
POLICY

JENNIFER CHAPMAN having made sworn declaration that
Policy Number 225059 issued by MARITIME LIFE (CARIBBEAN)
LiMITED on the life of EZEKIEL CHAPMAN (Deceased) has been
lost and having made application to the Company for the death
benefit of the policy, notice is hereby given that unless objection
is raised within one month of the date thereof, the death benefit
due will be paid.

Dated the 28th day of February, 2023.

MARITIME LIFE (CARIBBEAN) LIMITED
No. 29 Tenth Avenue
Barataria.

284

TRANSFER OF LICENCE
(Liquor Licences Act, Chap. 84:10)

REGION OF SAN JUAN/LAVENTILLE

NoTICE is hereby given that a notification in writing has this day
been lodged with me the undersigned Deputy Chairperson of the
Licensing Committee for the Region of San Juan/Laventille, by
Natasha Soo-Matthew that it is her intention to apply to the
Licensing Committee at the Port-of-Spain Magistrate’s Four A
Court on TUESDAY THE 7TH DAY OF MARCH, 2023 at 9.00 o’ clock in
the forenoon at a virtual session for a transfer of the licence to
carry on the trade of a Spirit Retailer now held by Dandan Feng of
No. 20 Braemar Road, Cascade, Port-of-Spain and in respect of
premises situate at No. 65 Eastern Main Road, Barataria.

Dated this 16th day of February, 2023 at the Port-of-Spain
Magistrates’ Court.

M. ALI
Deputy Chairperson, Licensing Committee
Region of San Juan / Laventille
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